FORM No. 882-ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST DEED BY BENEFICIARY				
	Series.	STEVENS-NEES LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, ORESON S7204		
55255 ASSIGNMENT OF TRUE	KCTC-CE4002 ST DEED BY BENEFICIARY OR HIS SI	VUL 148 Page 18234		
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undo certain trust deed datedOctober 2. SCOTT DeVRY and BEVERLY J toTRANSAMERICA TITLE II JIMMIE D. BAUGHMAN and MARG onDecember 119.82, in book ment/microfilm/reception No County, Oregon, and conveying real property ***instrument recorded in Bo assigned his interest to MAR See attached Exhibit "A" and	DEVRY. husband and NSURANCE COMPANY ARET A. BAUGHMAN. /reel/volume No. M82 (indicate which) of the M in said county described as DOK M-83 at page (RGARET A. BAUGHMAN	tary or his successor in interest under that delivered by, frustee, in which by *** is the beneficiary, recorded on page		
Edescribed or referred to, with the interest there said trust' deed. The undersigned hereby covenants to a successor in interest under said trust deed and food right to sell transfer and arrive the	and assigned, and assigned's h said trust deed, together wit son, and all rights and bene and with said assignee tha d is the owner and holder o	eirs, personal representatives, successors and h the notes, moneys and obligations therein fits whatsoever accrued or to accrue under t the undersigned is the beneficiary or his of the beneficial interest therein: that he ben		
from <u>OCtober 15</u> , 19.85 In construing this instrument and when feminine and the neuter and the singular includ IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersi	ever the context hereof so	requires, the masculine gender includes the		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal; if the undersigned is a corpora- tion, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors. DATED: November 4 to 85				
DATED: November 4 , 19. 85. MARGARET A. BAUGHMAN				
(if executed by a corporation, offix corporate seal)				
(if the signer of the above is a corporation,	••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
IORS 03.4001				
STATE OF OREGON,)	STATE OF OREGON,	County of		
County ofKlamath,}				
Personally history the above named	bove named			
HE CHI ON BRUGHMAN	MARGARET Av, BAUGHMAN each tor himselt and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the			
NOTARY STATE	socretary of			
ment acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be a low solution of the foregoing instru- voluntary act and deed. (OPRICIAL Before and solution of the soluti				
My commission expires: 8/27/87	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	(OFFICIAL SEAL)		
ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST DEED BY BENEFICIARY		STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of		
		was received for record on the day		
to Assignor	(DON'T USE THIS Space: Reserved For Recording	of		
Assignoo	LABEL IN COUNTIES WHERE USED.)	ment/migrofilm/reception No.		
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of		
Klamath County Title Co.		County affixed.		
		7		
		NAME TITLE		
terap di Santa di San		ByDeputy		

Filed for record at request of		
of <u>November</u> A.D.,	1985 at 3:22 alatant P at	the8th
of	Mortgages on Page on Page	duly recorded in Vol. <u>M85</u> 18234
FEE \$9.00		n County Clerk
		- Mandmillo-

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the S\SE\SE\ of said Section 8; thence South 01° 06' 22" West, 75 feet; thence South 75° 51' 11" West, 747.04 feet more or less to the centerline of said existing graveled road; thence along the centerline of said existing road the following feet, central angle = 25° 08' 35") 219.41 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to the left (radius = 500 feet, central angle = 01° 42' 00") North line of the S\SE\SE\; thence South 87° 31' 08" East, 833.01 feet

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract of land situated in the StySEtSEt of Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being a portion of the StySEtSEt of said Section 8, lying East of an existing graveled road described in Deed Volume M-75 at page 15158, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Cregon,

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Section 8; thence West, along the South line of said Section 8, 599.50 feet (577 feet by said deed road; thence Northerly along the center line of said existing graveled following courses: North 58° 36' 29" West 52.79 feet, along the arc of a curve to the right (radius = 125.00 feet, central angle = 51° 28' 10") curve to the left (radius = 500.00 feet, central angle = 51° 28' 10") curve to the left (radius = 500.00 feet, central angle = 26° 50' 35") line of the said SSE Se Se Set West 57 feet, more or less, to the North the Northeast corner of said SSE thence Easterly along the said North line to or less, to the point of beginning, with bearing based on the South line of the SE4 of said Section 8 as being West.

A tract of land situated in the StSEtSEt of Section 8. Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being that portion of the StSEtSEt of said Section 8 lying east of the existing graveled road as described in Deed Volume N-75 at page 15158 of the Klamath County Deed Records, more